relating to the financial assets it holds.
The Board does not hold any financial assets that had to have their terms
renegotiated that would have otherwise resulted in them being past due or
impaired.

Weighted Average
Effective Interest
Rate %

Variable Interest
Rate
$

Non Interest
Bearing
$

Total

$

Financial Assets:
Cash & Cash
Equivalents
Receivables

2014
Financial Assets:
Cash & Cash
Equivalents
Receivables

3.15% 610,828

610,828

3.48% 661,853

661,853

64.456
64,478

128,934

28,974
69,847

98,821

675,284
64.478

739,762

690,827
69,847

760,674

THE COAL MINERS' WELFARE BOARD OF
WESTERN AUSTRALIA

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

(ii) Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

24

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the
Board's financial assets and liabilities at the balance sheet date on the surplus for
the period and equity for a 1 % change in interest rates. It is assumed that the
change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

2015 Carrying Amount -1% Change +1% Change
Profit Equity Profit Equity

$ $ $ $ $

Financial Assets:
Cash & Cash
Equivalents 610,828 (6,108) (6,108) 6,108 6,108

Financial Liabilities: ---

(6,108) (6,1 08) 6,108 6,108
===============================================

2014 Carrying Amount -1% Change +1% Change
Profit Equity Profit Equity

$ $ $ $ $
Financial Assets:
Cash & Cash
Equivalents 661,853 (6,618) (6,618) 6,618 6,618

Financial Liabilities: ----

(6,618) (6,618) 6,618 6,618

d) Fair Values

All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the balance sheet, whether they are
carried at cost or fair value, are recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable
approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

THE COAL MINERS' WELFARE BOARD OF
WESTERN AUSTRALIA

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

8. Explanatory statement

25

Significant variations between estimates and actual results for the financial year.
Si.gnificant variances are considered to be those greater than 10% or $10,000

ITEM ACTUAL ESTIMATE VARIANCE REASON